PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of a Special Meeting of the

GRANBY SANITATION DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Granby Sanitation District, of the County of Grand, State of Colorado, will hold a special meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, the 16th day of May, 2024 in the Granby Sanitation District Boardroom, 3493 Grand County Road 57, Granby, Colorado.

> BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS Granby Sanitation District

AGENDA GRANBY SANITATION DISTRICT

Acting by and through its Wastewater Activity Enterprise Held at Granby Sanitation District boardroom, 3493 CR 57, Granby, CO SPECIAL MEETING MAY 16, 2024

6:00 p.m. Call to Order

6:00 p.m. A special meeting to interview final candidates for the District Administrator's position.